MCJI series
Set screw
Sensor switch RCI
Watchmakers
screw driver
Table for standard stroke
Tube I.D. Stroke (mm)
ø20,25 5,10,15,20,25,30,40,50,60,80,100,200

● Magnetic as standard.
MCJI ─ 12 ─ 20 ─ 25
Order example
MODEL STROKETUBE I.D.
FAC ─ MCJI ─ 20
Mounting accessories
Installation of sensor switch
MODEL TUBE I.D.
1: Single rod
2: Double rod
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1     Double acting / Male thread
1 2     Double acting / Female thread
2 1 Double rod / Male thread
2 2 Double rod / Female thread
* Order example for special specification, refer to page 0-7.
* ø20, ø25 without CB accessory.
MOUNTING TYPE
LB
CA
CB
FAC
FBC
MP
COMPACT CYLINDER
MCJI Inside structure & Parts list
Single rod Double rod
7 71 114 143 35 51015 1011 1112
6 6 68 813 134 416 169 92
A
A
Component parts / Repair kits
Order example
Single rod
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø20 CP-MCJI-20 PS-MCJI-20
ø25 CP-MCJI-25 PS-MCJI-25
ø32 CP-MCJI-32 PS-MCJI-32
ø40 CP-MCJI-40 PS-MCJI-40
ø50 CP-MCJI-50 PS-MCJI-50
ø63 CP-MCJI-63 PS-MCJI-63
ø80 CP-MCJI-80 PS-MCJI-80
ø100 CP-MCJI-100 PS-MCJI-100
Double rod
Tube
I.D. Component parts Repair kits
ø20 CP-MCJI-2-20 PS-MCJI-2-20
ø25 CP-MCJI-2-25 PS-MCJI-2-25
ø32 CP-MCJI-2-32 PS-MCJI-2-32
ø40 CP-MCJI-2-40 PS-MCJI-2-40
ø50 CP-MCJI-2-50 PS-MCJI-2-50
ø63 CP-MCJI-2-63 PS-MCJI-2-63
ø80 CP-MCJI-2-80 PS-MCJI-2-80
ø100 CP-MCJI-2-100 PS-MCJI-2-100
No. Part name Material
Q'y Component
parts (inclusion)
Repair kits
(inclusion)Single Double
1 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1 2
2 End cover Aluminum alloy 1 ─
3 Tube Aluminum alloy 1 1
4 Piston-R Aluminum alloy 1 1
5 Piston-H Aluminum alloy 1 1
6 Piston rod * 1 2
7 Rod packing NBR 1 1
8 Bush Bearing alloy 1 1
9 Magnet ring Magnet material 1 1
10 Piston packing NBR 1 1
11 O-ring NBR 1 1
12 Screw Carbon steel 1 ─
13 Cushion NBR 2 2
14 O-ring NBR 2 2
15 Screw Stainless steel 8 8
16 Wear ring Teflon 1 1
* Material ø20, ø25: Stainless steel; ø32~ø100: Medium carbon steel.
Material
Cylinder weight
Model
Basic weight
MCJI-11
Stroke 10mm
MCJI-11
Basic weight
MCJI-12
Stroke 10mm
MCJI-12
Tube
I.D.
ø20    121 14    108 14
ø25    147 18    135 18
ø32    238 24    214 24
ø40    322 32    291 32
ø50    493 46    455 46
ø63    703 48    667 48
ø80 1,260 76 1,190 76
ø100 2,140 92 2,060 92
Unit: g
COMPACT CYLINDER
MCJI Accessories
No. Accessories Page
1 Mounting accessories LB 2-54

  25   8 16 h12 20 14   8   65
  32 10 25.8 +0
 -0.4 22 13 10   73
  40 12 27.8 +0
 -0.4 25 16 12   77
  50 12 31.8 +0
 -0.4 27 16 12   80
  63 16 39.8 +0
 -0.4 32 21 16   89
  80 16 49.8 +0
 -0.4 36 22 16 100
100 20 59.8 +0
 -0.4 41 30 21 118
Code
Tube I.D. A(e8) B C E F Snap ring
  32 10   9.6 2.65   45.2   50.5 STW-10
  40 12 11.5 2.65   52.2   57.5 STW-12
  50 12 11.5 2.65   60.2   65.5 STW-12
  63 16 15.2 2.65   70.2   75.5 STW-16
  80 16 15.2 2.65   90.2   95.5 STW-16
100 20 19 2.85 110.3 116 STW-20
Code
Tube I.D. CB CD FL L MR UB ZE
  32 26 10 22 13 10   45   73
  40 28 12 25 16 12   52   77